RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT 1
TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES
BETWEEN
HARTNELL COLLEGE FOUNDATION AND
County of Monterey, on behalf of the Monterey County Health Department

This Renewal and Amendment 1 is made by HARTNELL COLLEGE FOUNDATION, hereinafter
referred to as “Foundation” and County of Monterey, on behalf of the Monterey County Health
Department, hereinafter referred to as “Contractor” to the Agreement dated June 29, 2016.

WHEREAS, the Parties had previously entered into an Agreement on June 29, 2016 for the
development of a Healthcare Workforce Assessment to be conducted by Health Department staff
from the Planning, Evaluation, and Policy {PEP) Unit; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement shall expire on August 31, 2016; and
WHEREAS, the Parties wish to renew and amend the Agreement on the same terms beginning

September 1, 2016, to extend the Agreement term for an additional two months, for a revised full
term of April 29, 2016 through October 31, 2016.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. The Agréement is hereby renewed on its prior terms and conditions as set forth in Attachment 1,
incorporated herein by this reference, except as specifically set forth below.

2. The first sentence of Section 3, TERM AND TERMINATION, shall be amended as follows: “The
term of this Agreement is from April 29, 2016, through October 31, 2016.”

3. Except as set for the in this Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full
force and effect in accordance with its terms. If there is conflict between this amendment and
the Agreement or any earlier amendment, the terms of this amendment will prevail.

Hartnell] College Foundation

¢
By: WTQQQ-M C._/blﬁ By:
Jackie Crug 6] Elsa Mendoza Jimenez, MPH
Aice President, Advancement Director of Health

Date: & — 2F -~ /& . Dat
Ar"‘"‘axj\,? SR }4.—0..«1 AlD LEGALN Y ate.

B {)4? ng{;&/&; Reviewed 44 ta fiscl fioffisions
G e Ty URSEL |

'Dr T ol [ &y
Co Lot TY OF MU VEHEY Additor-Chitroller I
Coonty offMonterey 42-

Hartnel! College Foundation and County of Monterey
On Behalf of the Monterey County Health Department Amendment 1 Page 1 of 1



